. Section
Seven

Blender

Page

Mechanical Blender System Numnber

L g L RPN 7-2
AS" G B0 TCS vrrrereieietrerrrrrrntsin et e srserrrven s n s mrnra b s ae b0 7-3

Electronic Blender System
5" & BO" c.ooevereeeessecesaesressomeesesesessseeesmssessessssessssosssesrasssssseronos Tty 75 S
45" & 60" {most recent Models) ..ocovvcceeciviire e seen s -8, 7-T7
a Blender Hydraulics Assembly
S ... 7-8, 7-9
Modulating Valve & Conduit Assembly D
45" & 60" Electronic BIENAEr ....c.cecvrearrmreesereessenisisssisimssnsnns 7-10, 7-11 I
45" & 60" Electronic Blender {most recent models) ............ccoue.e. 7-12, 7-13
3 — & Product Variable Blender Systern S
emnaebeseaa st st s be e taesatenanse e te e tmt et eset s nsensn s e secssessisrasserinseens B 14y T-15 P
Unocal Spec Blender System E
45" & B0" TCS ..ovurtreerrcerecrivrmrernavessaeeresessresasessessessssrassansesssasrssns 7-16 N
T
S TCSTCSA Dispenser Parts Manual

St Form 4576A Version 1.0
Tokheim Corporation Febiruary 1996



9661 Alenigad  UORRINAIOD WiBLOL

Q) UISIA WOLSE W0
enieW SUB 1Bsuadsiq vSOLSDL,

MECHANICAL BLENDER SYSTEM
FOR TCS 30" o A

For parts collout of TGS
BLENDER HYDRALLICS ASSY.
See dwg. no. 741376

No. Port No. Name CF Port

1 1120731 Check Valve Cop
2 1-120733 Poppet Spring
3 1-1242986 Inlet Gosket
4 2131681 Poppet Disc & Refief Voive Assembly
5 1-228621 Infet Tube Assy. Gosket
3 2292281 Check ¥oive Assembly
lincludes items # 1, 2, 4, 7 & 13

7 6-313235 Check Valve Cap Gosket
8 3182511 Inlet Tube Assembly
! o 15318940 "0" Ring (1.048 1D
| 10 17~318940 "D" Ring (1.234 1D}
! - 1 1-418156 Blender {50:50} lincludes mtq. hordware)
2-418156 Blender {60:4Q) (includes mig. hardwora)
J—-418156 Blenger (70:30) lincludes mtg. horgwore!
1-418716 Blender Adapter {Qutlel)
1—4186856 Check Valve
41927141 inlet Tube Assembly
35--50361 5/16-18 X 1" Lg. Hex Hd. Cap Screw

296-30361 571618 X 1-1./8 Lg. Hex Hd. Cop Scraw

{Ref.) inlet Blender AdaEnl

Called oul an TCS
HYDRAULICS ASSEMBLY 1-741389

See dwg. no. 74137



1 UDISIEA YILG Wi
fenuely sied sasuedsig ySoL/SIL

8661 leniqad uoieindial wssueL

-2

MECHANICAL BLENDER SYSTEM

FOR TCS 45" & 80" oA

For parts collaut of

HYDRAULICS ASSEMBLY
Saee dwg. no. 741376

TCS MECHANICAL BLENDER

Ca
ar
Se

Poppet Disc & Refief Valve Assemnbly

lincludes items § 1, 2, 4, 7 & 13}

Blender [50:50) lincludes mtg. hardwarel

Blender [60:40) lincludes mtg. hardwarel
Biender (70:30) lincludes mtg. hardwore)

5/16~18 X t" I.g. Hex Hd. Cap Screw

Fart No. Name Of Part

1120731 Chack Valve Cap
1—120733 Poppet Spring

1—-124296 Inlet Gasket

2131681

1-228621 lnlet Tube Assy. Gosket
2352281 Check Vaive Assembly
6-313235 Check Valve Cop Gosket
3178361 Inlet Tube Assembly
15~-318940 "0" Ring (1.046 1D)
17-318940  “0" Ring (1.234 1D
1-418156

2—-218136

3—418156

1-418162 Blender Adapter {Dutiet}
1-41B686 Check valve

35-50361

296~50361

lled out on

5/16-18 X 1-1/8 Lg. Hex Hd. Cop Screw

{(Ref .} tniet Blender Adoﬁter
TCS MECHANICAL

ENDER HYDRAULICS ASSEMBLY
e dwg, no, 741376

1-741388



ELECTRONIC BLENDER SYSTEM

To Meter
1-741390

FIRST DESIGN

2 ©
z o™
- [
- =
« O U 5 © .
am D2 =
2 tn
o> o
[ Py
=@

=
-
ow

7}
et
3

|
i
&

TCS

arts callo
E & CONDUIT
. no. F413867

For
VALY
dwyg

N RNI S

. s . ..
v ' .n. S

d ._._. L. = ‘m%\lw A

! ) _._\_ Y‘ Zimy|{ e

MODEL 45" & 60"
@
@
@

Uy
L — Y-
" @
2y 2 ) 5
s Ny
o2
F - ) —
ot
e 1t
al
8L
-
' .
v - o or
[0 a o~
¥ Cpoat —
L 3o«
b8 " or~
= I
(L F s - .
= (2 oD o
I3—r —_—_
& »—
b= ] Eo -
one - - x
[4 Ny 4 3 —]
= c —
o wI ©m W
o bt . Rge
o L OZ on — o
v [=JFT
3 aoo
=
bl @
_m 9 [y ]
u N
74 TCS/TCSA Dispenser Parts Manual

Form 4578A Version 1.0
Tokheim Corporation  February 1996



ge6L AEnugay uoariodion wiawpio]

0'} UOISIAA YOiSE Uuog

v

1-741390

GL
|

4 E 1ofl
% : m—
3
g ITEM  PART
2 NO. NO., DESCRIPTION
&
g 1 1-130590 Nut
z 2 1-130613 Washer
2 3 1-318807 Tee
= 4  318876-1 Tube Assembly (Right]
5 318875-1 Tube Assembly (Left)
6 1-318886 Slip Joint Bracket i
7 17-318940 “O" Ring |
8 Tube Assembly
420291-1 Low Profile (use 420595-1)
420302-1 High Hose
420595-1 Low Profile _
9 35-50361 5/16-18 X 1" Large Hex Head Cap Screw
10 35-54742 5/16-18 X 5/8" Large M-F Flange Whiz-Lock Screw

1-741390

FIRST DESIGN




ELECTRONIC BLENDER SYSTEM

To Meler

<
o
o b3
z +
- P~
< U }
-l —
>
[P
oyl
=0
=
L
own
P
=
El
O~
- =
-3
oo~
v
O
n 20
O m& 4
T (=971 |
2o
- [ S|
= %3 O
Q wrvo ; \
© o DA LGl
o G RE ,ﬁ./,.-«\n
)} */ﬁs_id X
A N =) )l ' H /O )
- 43, ] . ,Lf,_.'au * .\\\- N
= & ¢ DN A
T 1 A Y
_ b\
wl %
3
= o
ow
—
@
> ©
[ 0]
o=
st LY -
o+
—
aT
[4)-.3
-
e - Q O~
O A& od
- Bor
1% 3 3
-t @ o~
o M~
3~ T -
= {3 DOO
0 v - i —
O _Je¥ =
— m [« Y
- oo
g - - F
va o LT
o e e,
. wT X
@ - - oo
e o — O
o o=
= agw
o @ L @
i oJw
w D
TCS/TCSA Dispenser Paris Manual

Form 4576A Version 1.0
Tokheim Corporation February 1996

AT



TN

068k Arerugey uonEsdion wWBYIOL
0L UOISIBA W9LGP WLOd

1-741494 ||_
a 1of1 £
i - e oa T 10
2L SagheEes i
i ITEM PART
g NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
In ]
g
£ 1 1-130590 Nut
2 1-130613 Washer
3 13-313235 Gasket
4 1-318807 Tee
5 318876-1 Tube Assembly (Left)
6  318875-1 Tube Assembly (Right)
7 1-318886 Slip Joint Bracket
8 o
420302-1 H426A-R-EB, H628A-R-EB
420595-1 426A-R-EB
420595-2 426A-R-EB-V
9
420302-1 H426A-R-EB, H413A-R-EB, H614A-R-EB
420556-1 HB28A-R-EB
420595-1 426A-R-EB, 413A-R-EB, 614A-R-EB
42(05953-2 426A-R-EB-V, 413A-R-EB-V, 614A-R-EB-V
10 35-50361 5/16-18 X 1" Long Hex Head Cap Screw
11 35-54742 5/16-18 X 5/8" Long M-F Flange Whiz-Lock Screw
12 02-54752 5/16-18 M-F Flange Whiz-Lock Nut

1-741494

Ll

|




8-

9561 Aensged  uopeiodiod Lot

O’ UOISIBA WOISP uito]
[ENUBK SUB Jasuadsi() veO1/8D1

ICS BLENDER HYDRAULICS ASSEMBLY

For fcrts collout of
METER & HYDRAULICS ASSY.
See dwg. no. 741377

Usad only on models
3118, 3128, 4138 & B14B

2-741376



9661 Arerugey uchelodiof WialHoL

07} UMBIBA, WOLCK wisod

- . - 2-741376 ||.
a . _ : i ¢ 1of1 %
ol ITEM PART ITEM  PART
3| so. no DESCRIPTION NO.  No.
=] ! 19  1-417286 Filter - Strainer Body
2 1-115075 Gas 20 1-418022 Manifold
g‘&f 2-115075 Diesel
5 21  Inlet Blender Adapter
2. 1-121564 Poppet Spring 1-418161 All Models Except 30" Fuel Point #2
3 1-124296  Gasket 1-419267 30" Fuel Point #2 Only
4 1-125865 1" x 1-1/8" Long Nipple
5 1-126871  Poppet Spring Washer 22  32-50361 5/16-18 x 5/8" Long Hex Head Cap
6  2-212443 Valve Seat Screwr
7 1-212444 Poppet Guide 23 35-50361 5/16-18 x 1" Long Hex Head Cap
8 1-215030 Suction Strainer Cap Screw
9  216132-1 Valve Poppet Assembly 24 296-50361 5/16-18 x 1-1/8" Long Hex Head
10 216133-1 Check Valve Assembly (Includes Cap Screw
Items #2, 5, 6, 7, 9 & 31) 25 08-50621 5/16" Plain Washer
11 1-227765 Gasket 26 14-50641 5/16" Lockwasher
12 1-228345 Manifold Cap 27  128-50560 1-1/2" x 8" Long Pipe Nipple
13 2-313235 Gasket 28 27-51780 1-1/2" Female Union
14 13-313235 Gasket 29 02-51891 1/4-18 Pipe Plug
15 16-313235 Gasket (Used Only With Cap) 130  04-51891 1/2-14 Pipe Piug
16 1-317410 Inlet Adapter 31 08-53270 Reliance Square Snap Ring (Closed)
17  1-317456 Filter Body Bracket 32 02-54752 5/16-18 M-F Flange Whiz Lock
18 1-318183 Cap
1-218950 Wix Filter
1-226999 Water Alert Filter (Gas)
2-226999 Water Alert Filter {Diesel) 2741376
3-226999 Water Alert Filter (Alcohols)
TJ ——— .
o




8661 quﬂj UOQE.IOdJCIo LEDUO |

O} USReA VOLGF UloS

O£

[enuei shed sesuadilg vSOL/A0L

MODULATING VYALVE & CONDUIT ASSEMBLY

45" & .., ELECTRONIC BLENDER

FIRST DESIGN

t—=741367



0L UoisIap, WO Uliod

8561 Arenigeg uoneiodiosn wiayo]

| 1-741367

3 ANAr ) - 1 ofI
g bt s iy i
-3? ITEM PART
3 NO. NO.
»| 1 1-19167 = Connection Box Cover 24  15-50710 1/2"x 2" Long Conduit Nipple
5 2 1-120731 Check Valve Cap 25 20-50710 1/2n X 2_1/2n LOl"lg Conduit Nipplc
§] 3  1-120733 Poppet Spring 26  40-54742 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Long M-F Flange
£§] 4 1-128035 1/2" x 900Conduit Street Elbow Whiz-Lock Nut

5  213168-1 Poppet Disc & Relief Valve Assembly ||27  02-54752 5/16-18 M-F Flange Whiz-Lock Nut

6 1-217337 Conduit Tee 28  420306-3 Wire Hamness Assembly

7 1-218941 Expansion Union Male/Female

8  1-219892 Expansion Union Female/Female Order: 229228-1 for Check Valve Assembly

9  1-220409 Splice Box (Includes items #2, 3, 5. 11 & 17)

10 1-230651 Conduit

11  6-313235 Gasket

12  1-318861 Bracket

13 318873-1 Tube Assembly

15 318874-2 Tube Assembly (Left)

16  13-313235 "O" Ring

17 1-418686 Check Valve

18 1-420183 Blender Adapter

19  1-420241 Modulating Valve

3-420241 Coil Replacement (Normally Closed)
4-420241 Coil Replacement (Normally Open) FIRST DESIGN

20 420262-1 Mounting Plate

21  420278-1 Tube Assembly

22 35-50361 5/16-18 x 1" Long Hex Head Cap

Screw
23 01-50710 1/2" Close Nipple

bi=Z




9681 Aienigay  usiEiodiog wiaipo)y
D'} UOISIBA, YO/SP HUos

al-L

renuely sued sesuadaig w501

o ‘:\
4
H

,

MODULATING VALVE &

CONDUIT ASSEMBLY

SECOND DESIGN

I-741493



£661 Aletagey uoreiodiod wrewproy

i'L USIBA YOIGY L0
enuely sped Josusdsic) YSOL/SOL

gL

| 1-741493
1ofl

ITEM  PART ITEM  PART :
NO. NO. DESCRIFTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1-1207581  Check Valve Cap 27 02-54752 5/16-18 M-F Whiz-Lock Nut
2 1-120733 Poppet Spring 28  421111-4 Conduit & Wire Harness Assembly
3 1-128035 1/2 x 900 Conduit Street Elbow
4 213168-1 Poppet Disc & Relief Valve Assembly
5 1-217337 Conduit Tee
6 1-218941 Expansion Union (Male Femaie)
7 229228-1 Check Valve Assembly
8 6-313235 Gasket 1-741493
9 13-313235 Gasket
10 1-318861 Bracket
11  318873-1 Tube Assembly
12 318874-1 Tube Assembly (Right)
13 818874-2 Tube Assembly (Left)
14 1-318995 Valve Box
15 1-319004 Valve Box Cover
16 1-418686 Check Valve
17 1-420183 Blend Adapter
18 1-420241 Modulal Valve
19 420262-1 Mountinﬁgn%xate Welding Assembly SECOND DESIGN
20 420278-1 Tube Assembly
21 03-50381 1/4-20 x 3/4" Long Hex Head Cap
' Screw
22 35-50361 5/16-18 x 1" Long Hex Head Cap
Screw
23 15-50700 1/2"x 1-1/8" Long Conduit Nipple
24 16-50700 1/2" x 1-1/4" Long Conduit Nipple
25 18-50700 1/2"x 1-9/16" Long Conduit Nipple
26 40-54742 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Long M-F Whiz

Lock Screw




vi-L

g661 Aenigey  uoneodiod ussipo)

O’} LOISISA Y9LSP UiDd
lenuep SHEd Josusdsia VSOL/SOL

5 PRODUCT BLENDER SYSTEM

MODEL 30" TCS

To Meater

7%

@ ® @

&



9661 Arenugey uojesedion wILPEL

'} Uoisiep Wo.SK Wiod
fenueyy sueq sosuadsiq YSOL/SOL

Gi-L

{| 1-741491
|  1of1
ITEM  PART ITEM  PART :
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1-120731 Check Valve Cap 23  Tube Assembly
2  1-120733 Poppet Spring 420667-1 H322A-R-B5 With
- -R- Out Check V:
3 1-128035 1/2" x 900 Conduit Street Elbow 420768-1 VH322A-R-B5 ' ut Check Vaive
4 213168-1 Poppet Disc & Relief Valve Assembly 420682-1 322A-R-B5
5 1-217337 Conduit Tee
6 1-218941 Expansion Union (Male-Female) 24 05-50361 1/4-20 x 1"
7 1-219892 Expansion Union (Female-Female) Sérew x 1" Long Hex Head Cap
'8 229228-1 Check Valve Assembly 25 35-50361 5/16-18 x 1" Long Hex Head Cap
9 6'3 1 32 35 GaSket Screw
i? 13213332 82{:‘32 26 01-50710 Close Nipple
- e 27 85-54742 5/16-18 x 5/8 Long M-F
12 1-318985 Right Hand Support Bracket _ ‘Jhiz_mcf; S/C,.ew 0§ M-I Hex Head
12 i-g}gggg -\I}eait HaBnd Support Bracket 28 02-54752 5/16-18 M-F Flange Whiz-Lock Nut
~ Ve DoX 29 231168-1 Conduit & Wire H

15 1-319004 Valve Box Cover fre Harness Assembly
16 319012-1 Tube Assembly
17 1-319021 Conduit
18 1-4186868 Check Valve
19 1-420241 Modulating Valve
20 420466-1 Tube Assembly
21 1-420537 Conduit 1-741491
22

420638-1 H322A-R-B5 With Out Check Valve

420684-1 322A-R-B3 |

420743-1 VH322A-R-B5




glL-L

9661 Arerugey  uonelodiod usaof

O'L UMSIBA W9LSPh oy
enuep sued Jesuadsi vSOLISOL

UNOCAL SPEC BLENDER SYSTEM
FOR TCS 45" & 60"

For perts coflout of

TCS MECHANICAL BLENDER

HYDRAULICS ASSEMBLY Item

See dwg. no. 741376 No. Part Ne. Name Of Part

1120731 Check Volve Cap

1-1207 33 Poppet Spring

2131681 Poppet Disc & Reliefl Valve
Assembly

1-228621 Inlet Tube Assy. Geskat

2306161 Check valve Assy. fincludes

ltems # 1,2, 3, 6 & 9
6-313235 Check Valve Cop Gosket
13—-313235 Gasket
3188571 Blend volve Qutlet Assembly
1-420081 Chack Volve Body
1=420249 Gilborco Blend Valve
4202941 Inlet Tube Aszembly
4202961 Inlet Tube Assembly
35-50361 5/16~18 X 1" Lg. Hex Hd.
Cap Screw
296-5036% 5-16-18 X 1-1-/8 Lg. Hex Hd.
Cop Screw
13—-50641 t/4 Split Lockwagsher
34-52751 174-20 X 5/8 Lg. Sscket Hd,
Cap Screw

(Ref.) Inlet Blender
Calieg ouwt on TCS MEC
BLENDER HYDRAULICS
See dwg. no. 741376

1-741413



	Blender_Page_01 Wed Sep 21 2011 10-54-25.894
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_02 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-08-14.314
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_03 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-08-22.501
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_04 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-08-29.952
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_05 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-08-37.555
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_06 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-08-52.972
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_07 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-09-10.845
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_08 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-08-45.774
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_09 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-09-25.860
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_10 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-09-34.222
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_11 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-09-40.970
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_12 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-09-50.149
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_13 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-10-00.057
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_14 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-09-18.820
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_15 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-10-09.339
	Page 1

	Blender_Page_16 Wed Sep 21 2011 11-10-18.059
	Page 1


